



County of Los Angeles – Department of Health Services Office of Nursing Affairs

Michael D. Antonovich Registered Nurse Scholarship \$4,000.00

Description

The Michael D. Antonovich Registered Nurse (RN) Scholarship Program is being offered to enhance recruitment of individuals interested in working for the County of Los Angeles Department of Health Services (DHS) as an RN.

Scholarship Conditions of Eligibility

- Recipient must be enrolled as full-time undergraduate student in an accredited nursing program leading to a nursing degree
- The applicant must be at least be halfway done with the nursing program and must apply before the start of their final semester/quarter
- It is highly recommended that the student apply by the beginning of their third semester to avoid missing deadlines and possible disqualification.
- Recipient must maintain a 2.5 grade point average and provide transcripts to the Office of Nursing Affairs (ONA) when requested
- Recipient must apply for the scholarship through the ONA using the online application formand participate in a selection meeting
- Recipient must agree to work as a full-time permanent RN in the County of Los Angeles
 Department of Health Services (DHS) hospital for (3) years upon graduation and RN
 licensure
- Recipient must be willing to sign a contract with the County of Los Angeles DHS setting forth terms and conditions of the scholarship
- Nurse Recruiters will develop a strong relationship with all Antonovich recipients to promote recruiting and hiring as a Registered Nurse. Recruiters will track the recipients during their student status, upon graduation, and during the recruitment and hiring process.
- Recipient must be either a U.S. citizen or a registered alien with the government permission to work
- Applications will be accepted at any time. (Open enrollment)

For Online Application
Please Visit the Office of Nursing Affairs Website at https://apps.dhs.lacounty.gov/scholarship





County of Los Angeles – Department of Health Services Office of Nursing Affairs

Guidelines for the Michael D. Antonovich Registered Nurse Scholarship

- 1. Individuals must meet all eligibility requirements
- 2. Individuals must apply for the scholarship through the Office of Nursing Affairs (ONA) using the online application form
- 3. Application must be complete at the time of submission
- 4. Official transcripts must be mailed and/or delivered to ONA upon request
- 5. Applicant must provide U.S. citizenship or registered alien with government permission to work documentation
- 6. Applications are accepted at any time (Open Enrollment)
- 7. At the time of application, applicant must be at least halfway complete with their nursing program. Applicant must apply before their last semester/quarter
- 8. Submit your completed application to the Office of Nursing Affairs at: https://apps.dhs.lacounty.gov/scholarship
- 9. Once the application is accepted, applicants will be contacted by the Office of Nursing Affairs for a selection meeting
- 10. Applicants selected will be notified by the Office of Nursing Affairs

For further information, please contact:

ONA@dhs.lacounty.gov
Department of Health Services
Office of Nursing Affairs
313 N. Figueroa St. Room 909
Los Angeles, CA 90012